



## Action taken report of the 30<sup>th</sup> meeting of IQAC held on 27<sup>th</sup> June 2024

Sl. No.	Agenda	Resolution	Action taken
A. ITH	EMS FOR APPROVAL		.^ =
1.	Approval of the minutes of 29th IQAC meeting held on 28 <sup>th</sup> March 2024	Resolved to approve the minutes of the 29th IQAC meeting held on 28th March 2024	No action is required
2.	Action taken report on the resolutions/decisions taken in the 29th IQAC meeting held on 28 <sup>th</sup> March 2024	Resolved to approve the action taken report of the 29th IQAC meeting held on 28th March 2024	No action is required
B. ITEN	MS FOR DISCUSSIONS		
3.	Feedback on curriculum from the stakeholders for the academic year 2023-24	The committee noted the information and suggested placing the Action Taken Report in the next meeting.	ATR is attached as Annexure II in the agenda with notes of the 31st IQAC meeting
4.	Feedback on seed money utilization	The committee noted the information.	No action is required
5.	Outcome of mentorship program	The committee noted the information	No action is required
6.	Recommendation of a journal for indexing in UGC-CARE list.	The committee approved to forward the recommendation to UGC for indexing in UGC CARE list.	Recommendation has been forwarded.

Dr. Sharath B.

Member Secretary -IQAC

Dr. Sharath B.

Deputy Director - 1000

Proya (Deem Deputy Director - IQAC Yenepoya (Deemed to be University) Mangalore - 575 018